CONTENTS

Notes on contributors Vi
Acknowledgements x
Design in the bordetlands: an introduction 1

Tony Fry and Eleni Kalantidou

1 China vs China: conflict and translation 12
Tony Fry
2 Back to the Third World: the Greek experience 37

Eleni Kalantidou

3 Modernity and design in the Arab world: professional

identity and social responsibility 61
Samer Akkach

4 Timor-Leste: unlearning in order to be 76
Tony Fry

5 Urban design for the Global South: ontological design

in practice 91
Paul James
6 Africa: designing as existence 109

Helder Pereira and Coral Gillett



vi Contents

7 Counter-mapping and globalism
Peter Alec Hall

8 A note from Brazil: looking at the production of design
knowledge in Brazil
Maria Cecilia Loschiavo dos Santos

9 Looking from the other side of the street: youth, participation
and the arts in the edgelands of urban Manchester
Janet Batsleer and Jenny Hughes

10 An exchange: questions from Tony Fry and Eleni Kalantidou

and answers from Walter Mignolo
Tony Fry and Eleni Kalantidon

Index

132

151

156

173

189



