## **CONTENTS**



Notes on contributors Acknowledgements		ix
	Design in the borderlands: an introduction Tony Fry and Eleni Kalantidou	1
1	China vs China: conflict and translation  Tony Fry	12
2	Back to the Third World: the Greek experience Eleni Kalantidou	37
3	Modernity and design in the Arab world: professional identity and social responsibility  Samer Akkach	61
4	Timor-Leste: unlearning in order to be Tony Fry	76
5	Urban design for the Global South: ontological design in practice  Paul James	91
6	Africa: designing as existence Helder Pereira and Coral Gillett	109

## vi Contents

7	Counter-mapping and globalism Peter Alec Hall	132
8	A note from Brazil: looking at the production of design knowledge in Brazil Maria Cecilia Loschiavo dos Santos	151
9	Looking from the other side of the street: youth, participation and the arts in the edgelands of urban Manchester Janet Batsleer and Jenny Hughes	156
10	An exchange: questions from Tony Fry and Eleni Kalantidou and answers from Walter Mignolo  Tony Fry and Eleni Kalantidou	173
Ind	'ex	189